
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

April, 2016 

         

   

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

   

2016 2015 %Chg 2016 2015 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  18,375 17,679 3.9% 69,051 66,020 4.6% 

  Military 261 422 -38.2% 1,083 1,280 -15.4% 

  General Aviation 1,846 2,048 -9.9% 5,835 6,949 -16.0% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 20,439 16,970 20.4% 62,438 62,594 -0.2% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 11,890 13,621 -12.7% 33,290 42,768 -22.2% 

Total System Operations 50,704 48,270 5.0% 164,779 171,382 -3.9% 

         PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  15,658 14,614 7.1% 59,862 55,450 8.0% 

  Cargo 1,504 1,592 -5.5% 6,112 6,214 -1.6% 

  Charter 14 8 75.0% 40 32 25.0% 

  Major 7,194 6,340 13.5% 27,558 24,022 14.7% 

  National 566 388 45.9% 1,686 1,228 37.3% 

  Regional 6,380 6,286 1.5% 24,466 23,954 2.1% 

  Domestic 15,128 14,120 7.1% 57,700 53,378 8.1% 

  International 530 494 7.3% 2,162 2,072 4.3% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,411,130 1,286,198 9.7% 5,230,524 4,762,552 9.8% 

  Charter 1,100 442 148.9% 2,795 1,863 50.0% 

  Major 958,833 863,205 11.1% 3,581,757 3,194,027 12.1% 

  National 81,083 59,071 37.3% 254,511 193,842 31.3% 

  Regional 370,114 363,480 1.8% 1,391,461 1,372,820 1.4% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 705,236 644,338 9.5% 2,608,554 2,372,910 9.9% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 705,894 641,860 10.0% 2,621,970 2,389,642 9.7% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,365,561 1,241,852 10.0% 5,048,197 4,586,056 10.1% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 683,137 622,131 9.8% 2,520,713 2,286,392 10.2% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Passengers 682,424 619,721 10.1% 2,527,484 2,299,664 9.9% 

  Total International Passengers 45,569 44,346 2.8% 182,327 176,496 3.3% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Passengers 22,099 22,207 -0.5% 87,841 86,518 1.5% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 23,470 22,139 6.0% 94,486 89,978 5.0% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  18,601 18,495 0.6% 73,156 72,134 1.4% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 8,535 8,536 0.0% 33,402 33,850 -1.3% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 10,066 9,959 1.1% 39,754 38,284 3.8% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 18,149 18,035 0.6% 71,243 69,709 2.2% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 8,365 8,379 -0.2% 32,678 32,677 0.0% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Air Freight 9,784 9,656 1.3% 38,565 37,032 4.1% 

  Total International Air Freight 452 460 -1.7% 1,913 2,425 -21.1% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 170 157 8.3% 724 1,173 -38.3% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 282 303 -6.9% 1,189 1,252 -5.0% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  493 768 -35.8% 2,365 2,839 -16.7% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 156 295 -47.1% 876 1,099 -20.3% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 337 473 -28.8% 1,489 1,740 -14.4% 

                                                                 

      * Reported by FAA 

      ** Reported by the airlines 

      # Columns may not add due to rounding 

       
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

(PDX)        
Airline Detail Report        
April, 2016        

 
Passengers Mail Freight Flights 

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 
Cargo   

 
  

 
  

 
  

UPS 0  0  274,698  292,034  6,667,412  4,700,100  94  

Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0  0  0  565,362  631,288  21  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  0  6,500  21  

Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  227,493  295,216  263  

Empire 0  0  0  0  315,335  370,131  215  
FedEx 0  0  0  0  10,712,705  9,467,999  127  

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0  0  0  13,140  10,236  11  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  274,698  292,034  18,501,447  15,481,470  752  
           

Passenger          

Alaska Airlines 164,552  162,640  44,167  17,194  186,540  236,811  1,186  

American Airlines 42,503  40,886  136,008  329  26,112  54,797  286  

Compass Airlines, LLC 5,004  5,334  0  0  0  0  85  

Delta Air Lines 85,749  86,738  0  0  749,236  470,112  616  

Frontier Airlines 11,855  11,169  0  0  0  0  85  

Hawaiian Airlines 8,429  8,510  8,384  322  185,203  326,242  30  

Horizon Air 121,749  124,940  2,440  1,696  102,501  66,342  2,029  

Jazz Air, LP 5,979  5,477  0  0  0  0  146  

JetBlue Airways 11,884  12,139  0  0  0  0  90  

PenAir 1,247  1,286  0  0  0  0  124  

Seaport Airlines 248  247  0  0  32  0  94  

SkyWest Airlines 37,344  37,236  1,485  983  2,658  8,864  622  

Southwest Airlines 122,111  121,761  0  0  276,314  330,204  1,016  

Spirit Airlines Inc. 14,171  13,787  0  0  0  0  105  

Sun Country Airlines 266  267  0  0  0  0  4  

United Airlines 63,465  64,305  208,469  439  104,243  97,779  480  

Virgin America 6,813  6,349  0  0  0  0  63  

Volaris 2,241  1,882  0  0  0  0  13  
XTRA Airways 284  283  0  0  0  0  3  
Passenger Subtotal 705,894  705,236  400,953  20,963  1,632,839  1,591,151  7,077  
PDX Total 705,894  705,236  675,651  312,997  20,134,286  17,072,621  7,829  
                                                                 

  
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)        
Passenger Traffic Report          
April, 2016          

 
Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 16 Apr 15 %Chg Apr 16 Apr 15 %Chg Apr 16 Apr 15 Apr 
16 

Apr 
15 

Alaska Airlines 327,192 303,331  7.9% 1,291,956 1,209,242 6.8% 23.2% 23.6% 2,372 2,262 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 0    0 1,694 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

American Airlines 83,389 79,771  4.5% 325,286 295,264 10.2% 5.9% 6.2% 572 534 

Compass Airlines, LLC 10,338 17,809  -42.0% 44,398 70,847 -37.3% 0.7% 1.4% 170 268 

Delta Air Lines 172,487 145,651  18.4% 624,876 517,884 20.7% 12.2% 11.3% 1,232 936 

Frontier Airlines 23,024 20,415  12.8% 76,256 61,834 23.3% 1.6% 1.6% 170 148 

Hawaiian Airlines 16,939 15,934  6.3% 67,355 65,075 3.5% 1.2% 1.2% 60 60 

Horizon Air 246,689 250,303  -1.4% 899,016 943,409 -4.7% 17.5% 19.5% 4,058 4,238 

Jazz Air, LP 11,456 9,124  25.6% 45,070 34,673 30.0% 0.8% 0.7% 292 228 

JetBlue Airways 24,023 22,634  6.1% 89,706 83,732 7.1% 1.7% 1.8% 180 164 

PenAir 2,533 0    6,858 0   0.2% 0.0% 248 0 

Republic Airline 0 152  -100.0% 0 428 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 4 

Seaport Airlines 495 1,437  -65.6% 3,267 5,112 -36.1% 0.0% 0.1% 188 328 

SkyWest Airlines 74,580 62,173  20.0% 303,146 233,353 29.9% 5.3% 4.8% 1,244 1,060 

Southwest Airlines 243,872 220,546  10.6% 882,994 768,362 14.9% 17.3% 17.1% 2,032 1,798 

Spirit Airlines Inc. 27,958 15,738  77.6% 74,101 40,840 81.4% 2.0% 1.2% 210 120 

Sun Country Airlines 533 290  83.8% 1,659 1,435 15.6% 0.0% 0.0% 8 4 

United Airlines 127,770 110,456  15.7% 440,017 389,726 12.9% 9.1% 8.6% 960 784 

Virgin America 13,162 6,984  88.5% 36,799 26,093 41.0% 0.9% 0.5% 126 60 

Volaris 4,123 3,450  19.5% 16,628 13,549 22.7% 0.3% 0.3% 26 26 

XTRA Airways 567 0    1,136 0   0.0% 0.0% 6 0 

PDX Total 1,411,130 1,286,198  9.7% 5,230,524 4,762,552 9.8% 100.0% 100.0% 14,154 13,022 

           

          

Charter 1,100 442  148.9% 2,795 1,863 50.0% 0.1% 0.0% 14 8 
Major 958,833 863,205  11.1% 3,581,757 3,194,027 12.1% 67.9% 67.1% 7,194 6,340 
National 81,083 59,071  37.3% 254,511 193,842 31.3% 5.7% 4.6% 566 388 
Regional 370,114 363,480  1.8% 1,391,461 1,372,820 1.4% 26.2% 28.3% 6,380 6,286 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Freight Traffic Report 
         

April, 2016          

 
Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 
16 

Apr 
15 %Chg Apr 

16 
Apr 
15 %Chg Apr 16 Apr 15 Apr 

16 
Apr 
15 

Cargo           

ABX 0 0  
 33 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Air Transport International-Carrier 599 605  -1.0% 2,288 2,223 2.9% 3.2% 3.3% 42 48 
Airpac 3 3  

 
12 12 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 42 44 

Ameriflight 262 244  7.4% 1,022 917 11.5% 1.4% 1.3% 526 606 

Empire 343 328  4.6% 1,312 1,220 7.5% 1.8% 1.8% 430 432 
FedEx 10,090 9,903  1.9% 39,763 38,334 3.7% 54.2% 53.5% 254 248 
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 12 23  -47.8% 64 74 -13.5% 0.1% 0.1% 22 44 
UPS 5,683 5,463  4.0% 22,702 21,563 5.3% 30.6% 29.5% 188 170 

          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 211 256  -17.6% 858 974 -11.9% 1.1% 1.4% 2,372 2,262 

American Airlines 40 40   199 143 0.2% 0.2% 572 534 

Delta Air Lines 609 757  -19.6% 2,595 3,307 -21.5% 3.3% 4.1% 1,232 936 

Southwest Airlines 303 317  -4.4% 583 1,283 -54.6% 1.6% 1.7% 2,032 1,798 

United Airlines 101 60  68.3% 384 284 35.2% 0.5% 0.3% 960 784 

          

National           

Hawaiian Airlines 256 395  -35.2% 1,018 1,426 -28.6% 1.4% 2.1% 60 60 

          

Regional           

Horizon Air 84 75  12.0% 300 264 13.6% 0.5% 0.4% 4,058 4,238 

JetBlue Airways 0 26  -100.0% 0 108 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 180 164 

Seaport Airlines 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 188 328 

SkyWest Airlines 5 0  23 2 1050.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1,244 1,060 

PDX Total * 18,601 18,495  0.6% 73,156 72,134 1.4% 100.0% 100.0% 14,402 13,756 

        
Cargo 16,992 16,569  2.6% 67,196 64,343 4.4% 91.3% 89.6% 1,504 1,592 
Major 1,264 1,430  -11.6% 4,619 5,991 -22.9% 6.8% 7.7% 7,168 6,314 

National 256 395  -35.2% 1,018 1,426 -28.6% 1.4% 2.1% 60 60 

Regional 89 101  -11.9% 323 374 -13.6% 0.5% 0.5% 5,670 5,790 

   

   
                                                                

Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton. 

* Columns may not add due to rounding 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 

       
Mail Traffic Report 

         
April, 2016 

         

 
Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Apr 
16 

Apr 
15 %Chg Apr 

16 
Apr 
15 %Chg Apr 16 Apr 15 Apr 

16 
Apr 
15 

Cargo           
UPS 283 334  -15.3% 1,032 1,180 -12.5% 57.4% 43.5% 188 170 

           

Major   
        

Alaska Airlines 31 0  
 228 0 6.3% 0.0% 2,372 2,262 

American Airlines 68 151  
 421 609 13.8% 19.6% 572 534 

United Airlines 104 283  -63.3% 618 1,047 -41.0% 21.1% 36.8% 960 784 

          

National           
Hawaiian Airlines 4 0   24 0 0.8% 0.0% 60 60 

           
Regional           

Horizon Air 2 0   24 0 0.4% 0.0% 4,058 4,238 
SkyWest Airlines 1 0  18 3 500.0% 0.2% 0.0% 1,244 1,060 
PDX Total * 493 768  -35.8% 2,365 2,839 -16.7% 100.0% 100.0% 9,454 9,108 

           
Cargo 283 334  -15.3% 1,032 1,180 -12.5% 57.4% 43.5% 188 170 
Major 203 434  -53.2% 1,267 1,656 -23.5% 41.2% 56.5% 3,904 3,580 
National 4 0   24 0 0.8% 0.0% 60 60 
Regional 3 0   42 3 1300.0% 0.6% 0.0% 5,302 5,298 

   
Mail figures are in short tons.   
* Columns may not add due to rounding     

      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


